

T.P. CrI. No.71/2025
M/s. T.K. Basheer & Co. & Anr.
Vs.
M/s. Finlender Capital Pvt. Ltd.

16.09.2025

This is fresh Transfer Petition (Criminal). It be checked and registered.

Present : Mr. Gaurav Malhotra and Mr. Thomas Martin,
counsel for the applicant / accused

1. Heard. Perused. Considered.
2. Reports be called from the Courts concerned for the next date of hearing.
3. Notice of the transfer petition be issued to the respondent by all permissible modes on taking of immediate steps for the next date.
4. **Matter be listed for appearance of the respondent, filing of reports from concerned Courts and for consideration of transfer petition, on 04.11.2025.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 16.09.2025 (a)