

T.P. CRL 71/2025

**TK BASHEER AND CO AND ANOTHER Vs. FINLENDER
CAPITAL PRIVATE LIMITED**

04.11.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer has gone for inspection at Tihar Jail.

Present:- Mr. Gaurav Malhotra, Counsel for the Applicant /
Accused (through VC).

Notice issued to the respondent not received back.

1. Report from concerned Courts have been received.
2. **As per directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for
purpose fixed on 16.01.2026.**

(Reader)
04.11.2025