

CNR No.DLST01-014685-2025
T.P. CRL. NO.71/2025
T K Basheer & Co. & Anr.
Vs.
Finlender Capital Pvt. Ltd.

16.01.2026

**Present:- Sh. Gaurav Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for the Applicant
via video conferencing.**

Heard. Perused.

Respondent is yet to be served.

**Notice of the transfer petition be issued to
respondent on filing of PF / RC and through Speed post on taking
of steps within two working days, returnable for 02.03.2026.**

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (nc)**