

CNR No. DLST01-014685-2025
T.P. CRL 71/2025
TK BASHEER AND CO AND ANOTHER
Vs.
FINLENDER CAPITAL PRIVATE LIMITED

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday as per Notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.1/DHC dated 27.02.2026 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and cases fixed for 02.03.2026 are taken up today.

Present:- Sh. Gaurav Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for the Applicant.

Heard. Perused.

Issued notice to respondent not received back.

Fresh notice of the transfer application / petition be issued to respondent on filing of PF / RC and through Speed post on taking of steps within two working days, returnable for 21.04.2026.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (nc)