

**CNR No.DLST01-014685-2025**  
**T.P. CRL 71/2025**  
**TK Basherr & Co. & Anr. Vs. Finlender Capital Pvt. Ltd.**

**21.04.2026**

**Present:- Sh. Suryansh Sharan proxy Counsel for Sh. Gaurav Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for the Applicant.**

Heard. Perused.

Ahlmad has reported that issued notices to Respondent have not been received back.

**Issue fresh notice of the Transfer application / petition to the respondent on filing of PF/RC and through Speed Post, returnable for 29.05.2026.**

**Steps be taken in two working days.**

At this stage, proxy Counsel for the applicant requests for change of date.

**Date is changed to 07.07.2026, as requested.**

The date earlier fixed 29.05.2026 stands canceled.

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)**  
**Saket Courts, New Delhi (ab)**